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ORTHOPEDIC INSTITUTE, P.C.; SIOUX 

FALLS SPECIALTY HOSPITAL, L.L.P., 

SIOUX FALLS SPECIALTY HOSPITAL, 

L.L.P. D/B/A SIOUX FALLS URGENT 

CARE, SIOUX FALLS SPECIALTY 

HOSPITAL, L.L.P. D/B/A WORKFORCE 

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND MEDICAL 

SERVICES; SIOUX FALLS SPECIALTY 

HOSPITAL, L.L.P. D/B/A MIDWEST PAIN 

SPECIALISTS; SIOUX FALLS SPECIALTY 

HOSPITAL, L.L.P. D/B/A MIDWEST 

IMAGING; OPHTHALMOLOGY LTD, INC.; 

and OPHTHALMOLOGY LTD, EYE 

SURGERY CENTER, L.L.C., 

 Plaintiffs and Appellees, 

 

   vs. 

 

SANFORD HEALTH PLAN, INC., 

 Defendant and Appellant. 

 

 

 

Mr. Mark W. Haigh     (FOR APPELLANT) 

Ms. Delia M. Druley 

Evans, Haigh & Arndt, LLP 

101 North Main Ave Suite 213 

PO Box 2790 

Sioux Falls SD  57101-2790 

PH: 605-275-9599 

mhaigh@ehalawyers.com  

ddruley@ehalawyers.com  
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Mr. Martin S. Chester    (FOR APPELLANT) 

Ms. Kate E. Middleton 

Mr. Josiah D. Young 

Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath, LLP 

2200 Wells Fargo Center 

90 South Seventh Street 

Minneapolis MN  55402 

PH: 612-766-7000 

Martin.chester@faegredrinker.com  

Kate.middleton@faegredrinker.com  

Josiah.young@faegredrinker.com  

 

 

Mr. Andrew Damgaard     (FOR APPELLEES) 

Mr. Jordan J. Feist 

Woods, Fuller, Shultz & Smith 

300 S Phillips Ave Ste 300 

Sioux Falls SD 57104 

PH: 336-3890 

Andy.Damgaard@woodsfuller.com  

Jordan.feist@woodsfuller.com  

 

The Honorable Rachel R. Rasmussen  (CIV 21-2622) 

Second Judicial Circuit    

Minnehaha County 
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